#### 11/11/2014 503055642

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3102242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVA HOGEBRANDT	09/01/2014
ALESSANDRA LABIGALINI BARANOVSKY	09/04/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALMET AB
Street Address:	SE-851 94
City:	SUNDSVALL
State/Country:	SWEDEN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14355265

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (910)295-2152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 910-687-0001

Email: nan russell@fasthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: **ROLF FASTH** 

Address Line 1: 26 PINECREST PLAZA, SUITE 2

Address Line 2: **FASTH LAW OFFICES** 

Address Line 4: SOUTHERN PINES, NORTH CAROLINA 28387-4301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128.1563USN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAME OF SUBMITTER: ROLF FASTH, REGISTRATION NO. 36999	
SIGNATURE:	/rfasth/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SIGNED.ASN.1563USN#page1.tif source=SIGNED.ASN.1563USN#page2.tif source=SIGNED.ASN.1563USN#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034141 FRAME: 0638** 503055642

RF 8/29/14 128.1563USN

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eva Hogebrandt (Assignor 1) of Löwenborgs Vag 4, SE-653 46 Karlstad, Sweden and Alessandra Labigalini Baranovsky (Assignor 2) of R. Teofilo Soares Gomes, 599, CEP 82.530-090, Curitiba-PR, Brazil have invented a certain invention entitled METHOD FOR THE CAUSTICIZING PROCESS FOR PRODUCING WHITE LIQUOR for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which was filed as International Patent Application No. PCT/SE2011/051317, on 4 November, 2011; and

WHEREAS, <u>Valmet AB</u> (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at <u>SE-851 94</u> <u>SUNDSVALL</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Eva Hogebrandt and Alessandra Labigalini Baranovsky hereby sell, assign and transfer to Valmet AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Valmet AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 034141 FRAME: 0639 which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Valmet AB or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Valmet AB its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at ARK(TA) (City), Country of Sweden, this 1 day of SEPTENBER), 2014.
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
Witness MINSMU WHICH RINMAN WITNESS CELLES John Name: ERHIN OTTERSTEN RINMAN Name: CECILLA, JOHANSSON
Address: AINAL VA6 12 Address: STORG. 22 F.
1-669 33 CIA, SWEDEN S-66730 FORUMAGA

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 3

RE 8/29/14 128.15630SN

-	Executed at Caritio (City), Country of Brazil,
-	this 4 day of September, 2014.
The second second	Morangoky
	Alessandra Labigalini Baranovsky
	Witness Witness Will Miles
	Name: Befundlete Chages Name: Rotael Keiti Amorro
	Address: Av. St. Duront, 5481 Address: R. Francisco dos Morces 914  Casa C10 - Louro de 4P-603
	Gasa C10 - Lauro de AP-603 Freitas - BA Lauro de Freitas - DA
l	

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 3